—— DIARY DATES —

31 July 2020
Special Meeting of Council
being held @ 3pm

4 August 2020
Recycling Collection

18 August 2020
Ordinary Meeting of Council
being held @ 3pm

—— COUNCILLORS —

Cr Tony Sachse

President

P: 0429 851 257
crsachse@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Nick Gillett

Deputy President

P: 0427 862 060
crgillett@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Brendan Geraghty
P: 0429 484 021
crgeraghty@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Tanya Gibson
P: 0427 976 880
crgibson@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Leeanne Gobbart
P: 0429 848 042
crgobbart@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Stuart Putt
P: 0427 862 060
crputt@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Ian Sanders
P: 0427 851 213
crsanders@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Shire of Mt Marshall

—— THE SANDALWOOD SHIRE ——

27 July 2020

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of Council will be held
on Friday, 31 July 2020 at 3:00pm in Council Chambers, 71 Monger
St, Bencubbin for the purpose of:

Consideration of the Annual Budget 2020/2021

John Nuttall
Chief Executive Officer.

OFFICE CLOSURE — FRIDAY 31
JULY

Please be advised that the Shire office
will be closed between the hours of
12.30 and 2.30pm on Friday 31 July.
We apologise for any inconvenience.

HERE COME THE WILDFLOWERS ...
Wild flowers are starting to bloom
around the Shire and you don’t even
need to travel too far to enjoy their
colours with people spotting them close
to towns and on local walking trails.
Some of the early bloomers are Blue Beard Orchids, Hibbertias,
Geraldton Wax and Boryas just to name a few.

CONTACT US

EOE

80 Monger Street, Bencubbin WA 6477 | Phone: 08 96851202 | Fax: 08 9685 1299
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— THE SANDALWOOD SHIRE —

Billiburning Rock,

Beacon WA Wheatbelt

Music Video By Sue Munns

BILLIBURNING ROCK MUSIC VIDEO

The Beacon community have released
a new music video to promote
Billiburning Rock and surrounding
areas. Produced by Cath Woods and
featuring new music written and
performed by Sue Munns.

This fantastic project was made possible with the support and contributions of the Beacon
Progress Association and the Shire of Mt Marshall. Check out the Beacon WA website to see it for
yourself - https://beaconwa.com.au/billiburning-rock-music-video/



https://beaconwa.com.au/billiburning-rock-music-video/

